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Appendix C - BAND EDGES 
 
Please refer to following plots: 

Band 2_1.4 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
Band 2_1.4 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB6#0 
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Band 2_1.4 MHz_High_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_1.4 MHz_High_16QAM_RB6#0 
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Band 2_3 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_3 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB15#0 
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Band 2_3 MHz_High_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_3 MHz_High_16QAM_RB15#0 
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Band 2_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 
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Band 2_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 
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Band 2_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 
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Band 2_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#23 
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Band 2_15 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_15 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 

 
  



Shenzhen Accurate Technology Co., Ltd.                             Report No.: XMTN1220809-36151E-RF  

Appendix C                                                                        Page 10 of 24  

Band 2_15 MHz_High_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_15 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#48 
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Band 2_20 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_20 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 
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Band 2_20 MHz_High_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 

Band 2_20 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#73 
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Band 4_1.4 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_1.4 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB6#0 
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Band 4_1.4 MHz_High_QPSK_RB6#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_1.4 MHz_High_16QAM_RB6#0 
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Band 4_3 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_3 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB15#0 
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Band 4_3 MHz_High_QPSK_RB15#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_3 MHz_High_16QAM_RB15#0 
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Band 4_5 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB25#0 
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Band 4_5 MHz_High_QPSK_RB25#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB25#0 
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Band 4_10 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_10 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 
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Band 4_10 MHz_High_QPSK_RB50#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_10 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#23 
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Band 4_15 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_15 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 
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Band 4_15 MHz_High_QPSK_RB75#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_15 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#48 
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Band 4_20 MHz_Low_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_20 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB27#0 
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Band 4_20 MHz_High_QPSK_RB100#0 

 
 
 

Band 4_20 MHz_High_16QAM_RB27#73 
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